At fiscal year end, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate

on cash and cash equivalents, with all other variables remaining constant would be as

follows:

   2023 2022
   $ $
Change in profit

Improvement in AUD to USD by 10%   (78,322)   (121,017)

Decline in AUD to USD by 10% 78,322 121,017

Change in equity

Improvement in AUD to USD by 10%   (78,322)   (121,017)

Decline in AUD to USD by 10% 78,322 121,017

 2023 2022

 $ $

Change in profit

Increase in interest rate by 1% (2022: 1%)   19,541  22,147

Decrease in interest rate by 1% (2022: 1%)   (19,541) (22,147)

Change in equity

Increase in interest rate by 1% (2022: 1%)   19,541  22,147

Decrease in interest rate by 1% (2022: 1%)   (19,541) (22,147)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

ANNUAL REPORT FOR THE YEAR Ended 30 June 2023  PAGE 67

Price Sensitivity Analysis

At fiscal year end, the effect on profit and equity as a result of changes in gas, oil and NGL

prices (impacting revenues from operations), with all other variables remaining constant

would be as follows:

2023 Gas

$

Oil

$

NGL

$

Total

$

Change in profit
   Increase in average price by 5%   457,269  261,533 255,640 974,442

   Decrease in average price by 5%   (457,269)  (261,533) (255,640) (974,442)

Change in equity
   Increase in average price by 5%   457,269  261,533 255,640 974,442

   Decrease in average price by 5%   (457,269)  (261,533) (255,640) (974,442)

2022 Gas

$

Oil

$

NGL

$

Total

$

Change in profit
   Increase in average price by 5%   441,704   326,844   262,563   1,031,111

   Decrease in average price by 5%   (441,704)   (326,844)   (262,563) (1,031,111)

Change in equity
   Increase in average price by 5%   441,704   326,844   262,563   1,031,111

   Decrease in average price by 5%   (441,704)   (326,844)   (262,563)  (1,031,111)

b) Credit Risk

Credit risk is managed on a Group basis. Credit risk arises from cash and cash equivalents,

revenue and deposits with banks and financial institutions, as well as credit exposures to

wholesale and retail customers, including outstanding receivables and committed

transactions. For banks and financial institutions, only independently rated parties with a

minimum rating of ‘A’ are accepted. If wholesale customers are independently rated, these

ratings are used. Otherwise, if there is no independent rating, risk control assesses the credit

quality of the customer, taking into account its financial position, past experience and other